Eastern Illinois University

The Keep

Faculty Senate Resolutions

Faculty Senate

Spring 2019

Vote Commending the Service of Annalicia Haynes, Editor of the Daily Eastern News

Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://thekeep.eiu.edu/fac_senate_resolutions

Recommended Citation

Faculty Senate, "Vote Commending the Service of Annalicia Haynes, Editor of the Daily Eastern News" (2019). *Faculty Senate Resolutions*. 7. https://thekeep.eiu.edu/fac_senate_resolutions/7

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Resolutions by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.

Wharram: Resolution proposed: Faculty Senate acknowledges the importance of a wellfunctioning free press in the service of our campus community and therefore commends the service Annalicia Haynes as the editor of the EIU Daily Eastern News, putting in multiple years of exemplary reporting, many of which were spent covering the Faculty Senate.

Bruns: Let's vote on that. Abebe second. Approved unanimously.